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HR 1201
Thrift Savings Fund Improvement Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Mar 17, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, U.S. Postal Service, and Labor Policy.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, U.S. Postal Service, and Labor Policy.  (Apr 1, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1201 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred to Apr 1, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 17, 2011) 

Thrift Savings Fund Improvement Act - Requires the Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board to: (1) study the

operation of existing precious metal funds to determine the best practices of such funds, (2) establish the Precious Metals

Investment Fund incorporating the best practices of existing funds, and (3) make such Fund available to individuals

participating in the Thrift Savings Plan. Requires that contributions to such Fund be invested in physical gold, silver, or

platinum bullion.

Actions Timeline

Apr 1, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, U.S. Postal Service, and Labor Policy.
Mar 17, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 17, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E519)
Mar 17, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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